NATIONAL SCHOOL CHOICE AWARENESS FOUNDATION | NATIONAL SCHOOL CHOICE RESOURCE CENTER

CROSS-TABS OF DECEMBER 30, 2024, to JANUARY 2, 2025, SURVEY OF U.S. PARENTS

N=2,873

RACE GEOGRAPHIC AREA AGE INCOME
ALL Asian Black Hispanic White city Suburb Rural 18-29 30-44 4560 60+ $50,000 or under zﬁ%ﬁ%‘zg’ 5;?2£gg$° Over $150,000
Q1 Atany pointin the past year, did you think about, consider, ~|Yes 60.4% 503% 678% 62.5% 57.8% 66.1% 59.4% 56.9% 71.0% 628% 58.9% 471% 60.6% 61.1% 63.0% 63.1%
search for, or choose a new or different school or learning
environment for any of the school-aged children in your
household? No 306% 407% 322% 37.5% 422% 339% 406% 43.1% 200% 372% 411% 52.9% 30.4% 389% 37.0% 36.9%
RACE GEOGRAPHIC AREA AGE INCOME
ALL Asian Black Hispanic White city Suburb Rural 18-29 30-44 4560 60+ $50,000 or under zﬁ%ﬁ%‘zg’ 5;?2£gg$° Over $150,000
We thought about finding a new school for our
2 In a previous question, you indicated that you considered,  [child(ren) but did not search for or choose a new 204% 311% 27.7% 28.3% 209% 28.4% 207% 302% 320% 27.0% 31.0% 207% 280% 209% 323% 263%
searched for, or chose a new school or learing for |school,
atleast one of the children in your household. Which best We actively searched for a new school for our
describes your situation? (Asked only of parents who indicated [child(ren) butdid not enroll our child in a different | 42.6% 306% 44.0% 41.0% 435% 307% 436% 43.2% 38.2% 424% 40.1% 51.2% 429% 439% 379% 405%
that they thought about, considered, searched for, or chose a  |school.
mew or different school fr any of the school-aged shildrenin \ye oo T
their household last year.) et ammollod our ahid(ren ina diferent schoo! 28.0% 203% 28.3% 306% 265% 318% 26.7% 26.7% 208% 309% 28.9% 28.1% 202% 262% 20.7% 33.2%
RACE GEOGRAPHIC AREA AGE INCOME
; ’ $5000010 | $100,000 o
ALL Asian Black Hispanic White city Suburb Rural 18-20 30-44 45.60 60+ $50,000 orunder| 0T 150000 | OVer$150000
Traditional public school(s) in your community or
17.7% 250% 24.3% 26.6% 122% 24.4% 18.0% 18.2% 207% 15.9% 202% 235% 232% 19.7% 200% 7.9%
Traditional public school(s) outside of your 10.6% 200% 1.7% 9.6% 9.8% 137% 9.9% 11.8% 14.1% 8.6% 11.3% 17.6% 9.3% 12.9% 17.5% 95%
community or neighborhood
Public charter school(s) 20.6% 11.0% 20.4% 23.4% 20.7% 17.8% 20.3% 18.4% 18.5% 17.6% 17.9% 17.6% 16.5% 22.4% 18.8% 20.6%
Qs fion, you indicated that lled
in & previous question, you indicated that you enrolled your 1, i a0 net school(s) 10.5% 12.0% 18.4% 11.7% 79% 8.6% 14.0% 11.8% 14.1% 8.6% 13.1% 59% 13.4% 8.2% 15.0% 11.1%
child(ren) in a new o different school or leaming environment.
What type of school or leaming environment i you select?
(Asked only of parents who indicated that they had enrolled their | ;¢ o, taith-based school(s) 13.5% 20.0% 4.9% 7.4% 17.1% 13.2% 14.0% 105% 5.4% 11.6% 15.5% 17.6% 11.3% 13.6% 10.0% 20.6%
child in a new or different school last year.)
Full-time online school(s) 10.1% 6.0% 7.8% 8.5% 11.6% 9.6% 9.0% 105% 12.0% 9.4% 6.5% 8.8% 11.9% 6.8% 3.8% 143%
Homeschooling 9.6% 3.0% 9.7% 4.3% 12.2% 51% 9.0% 18.4% 8.7% 8.2% 7.7% 8.8% 9.3% 18.4% 5.0% 4.8%
or hybrid learning 7.4% 3.0% 2.9% 8.5% 8.5% 7.6% 5.9% 5.3% 6.5% 5.6% 7.7% 0.0% 5.2% 4.8% 10.0% 11.1%




RACE GEOGRAPHIC AREA AGE INCOME
: : $50,00010 | $100,000 o
ALL Asian Black Hispanic White city Suburb Rural 18-20 30-44 45-60 60+ $50,000 orunder|  HITL 150000 | OVer 150000
Traditional public school(s) in your community or 34.6% 37.4% 327% 33.6% 35.3% 332% 387% 25.6% 32.4% 34.4% 342% 302% 309% 34.4% 37.4% 44.3%
neighborhood
Traditional public school(s) outside of your 29.3% 27.2% 28.1% 31.4% 29.3% 26.9% 31.3% 24.6% 29.0% 26.5% 29.2% 27.1% 24.6% 30.3% 36.8% 28.6%
community or neighborhood
Public charter school(s) 324% 26.4% 207% 37.7% 31.4% 316% 332% 26.6% 329% 201% 327% 28.1% 305% 313% 379% 32.9%
Q4 Throughout the process of searching for a new o different ) ) . . . ) . . . . . . N
choo! o1 your chid, did you Vst inquine about,or research the |PUBlie magnet school() 205% 268% 22.8% 209% 18.9% 257% 19.7% 22.6% 267% 202% 22.4% 16.7% 19.6% 201% 27.5% 31.4%
following types of schools? Select all that apply. (Asked only of
parents who indicated that they had searched for, or enrolled, |5 16 o faith-based school(s) 36.4% 31.9% 26.2% 33.6% 406% 33.2% 34.4% 38.2% 27.6% 31.6% 36.2% 46.9% 26.7% 39.7% 37.4% 42.9%
their children in a new or different school last year,)
Full-time online school(s) 27.0% 19.1% 29.3% 25.9% 27.7% 25.5% 25.9% 29.6% 31.0% 24.4% 26.2% 19.8% 24.8% 27.5% 26.9% 25.0%
Homeschooling 32.4% 14.9% 323% 27.7% 36.0% 282% 27.4% 422% 262% 311% 27.4% 33.3% 209% 328% 280% 26.4%
Microschooling or hybrid learning 16.5% 14.0% 13.7% 17.3% 17.1% 17.4% 17.0% 13.6% 19.5% 15.5% 15.2% 16.7% 16.9% 14.8% 15.9% 19.3%
RACE GEOGRAPHIC AREA AGE INCOME
) ; $5000010 | $100,000to
ALL Asian Black Hispanic White city Suburb Rural 18-29 30-44 4560 60+ 550,000 orunder|  Gu 0 150000 | Over 150000
Very likely 14.4% 13.9% 18.1% 15.1% 13.3% 21.7% 112% 122% 12.6% 16.0% 14.7% 14.0% 14.8% 14.5% 148% 17.6%
Likely 253% 322% 27.7% 27.5% 23.0% 27.4% 27.5% 23.6% 34.0% 267% 25.3% 18.7% 26.4% 202% 24.6% 24.6%
Neither likely nor unlikely 265% 282% 30.4% 20.1% 245% 236% 308% 25.0% 333% 265% 25.7% 28.4% 316% 240% 27.2% 203%
Q5 Within the next 12 months, how likely are you to think about,
consider, search for, or choose & new or different schoal or Unlikely 16.3% 16.9% 12.3% 14.7% 17.9% 15.6% 15.4% 17.2% 13.1% 14.6% 17.7% 18.3% 13.6% 17.5% 17.1% 16.3%
learning environment for any of the school-aged children in your
7
Very unlikely 17.5% 8.9% 115% 13.6% 213% 12.0% 15.1% 222% 6.9% 16.2% 165% 206% 13.6% 14.8% 16.4% 213%
Total LIKELY 30.7% 461% 45.8% 42.6% 363% 488% 38.7% 35.7% 46.7% 427% 400% 32.7% 412% 437% 303% 42.2%
Total UNLIKELY 338% 257% 23.8% 28.3% 30.2% 27.6% 305% 30.3% 200% 308% 342% 38.9% 27.2% 32.4% 335% a7.5%
RACE GEOGRAPHIC AREA AGE INCOME
; ’ ; $5000010 | $100,000 o
ALL Asian Black Hispanic White city Suburb Rural 18-20 30-44 45.60 60+ $50,000 orunder| 0T 150000 | OVer$150000
I wish I had more information about the schooling . " N " y N ) " N ) 5 N
06 Which ofthe following statements bestdescribes your iew _|aptns svallasle for my ehidrom. 513% 539% 56.4% 54.0% 486% 54.6% 52.5% 50.5% 55.6% 53.0% 53.2% 47.5% 52.7% 54.1% 50.6% 52.5%
of the different options that may be available for your child(ren)'s
2
education’ thave all the information | need about the 48.7% 46.1% 436% 46.0% 51.4% 45.4% 475% 49.5% 4a.4% 47.0% 468% 52.5% 47.3% 45.9% 49.4% 47.5%
schooling options for my children.




RACE GEOGRAPHIC AREA AGE INCOME
! : $50,000to $100,000 to
ALL Asian Black Hispanic White City Suburb Rural 1829 30-44 45-60 60+ $50,000 0runder| gyioe0 150000 | Over 150000
Never 7.6% 8.9% 5.2% 57% 8.7% 80% 6.6% 9.2% 6.0% 7.3% 85% 66% 7.5% 8.2% 7.0% 5.3%
Rarely 324% 303% 202% 342% 33.0% 279% 333% 34.3% 28.3% 316% 320% 36.2% 336% 305% 200% 309%
Within the last month 416% 42.4% 44.7% 422% 405% 403% 439% 38.9% 44.6% 43.1% 40.1% 303% 40.7% 424% 445% 429%
Q7 How often do you discuss school options with family or
friends?
Within the last week 18.4% 18.4% 209% 17.9% 17.8% 238% 16.2% 17.6% 21.1% 17.9% 19.4% 17.9% 18.2% 19.0% 19.4% 209%
Total NEVER / RARELY 40.0% 30.1% 345% 30.9% a17% 35.9% 309% 435% 34.3% 30.0% 405% 42.8% 411% 38.7% 36.1% 36.2%
Total WEEK / MONTH 60.0% 60.9% 65.5% 60.1% 58.3% 64.1% 60.1% 56.5% 65.7% 610% 59.5% 57.2% 58.9% 613% 639% 63.8%
RACE GEOGRAPHIC AREA AGE INCOME
! : $50,000to $100,000 to
ALL Asian Black Hispanic White City Suburb Rural 1829 30-44 45-60 60+ $50,000 0runder| gypoe0 150000 | Over 150000
8 Do the children in your household attend the same types of
schools, or do they attend different types of schools?School :!:;""yi:'g‘fds’:&'o"l_°“’ household attend the 73.3% 72.2% 62.8% 69.8% 77.4% 69.5% 73.4% 70.5% 61.4% 71.9% 74.9% 74.5% 68.5% 76.3% 68.1% 71.5%
types include traditional public schools, public charter schools,
public magnet schools, online learning, private schools,
homeschooling, o microschooling? (Asked only of parents who | The children in our household attend different 26.7% 278% 37.2% 302% 226% 305% 26.6% 205% 38.6% 28.1% 25.1% 25.5% 315% 23.7% 31.9% 28.5%
indicated they have more than one child in their household.) types of schools.
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‘GRADE LEVELS OF CHILDREN POLITICAL AFFILIATION MILITARY
Non-Military
ALL Pre-Kork Elementary Middle High School Democrat Republican | Independent | Not Registered | Miltary Family Family
Q1 Atany pointin the past year, did you think about, consider, ~|Yes 60.4% 636% 662% 68.9% 56.6% 615% 652% 50.8% 53.6% 83.9% 56.3%
search for, or choose a new or different school or learning
environment for any of the school-aged children in your
household? No 306% 36.4% 338% 311% 434% 385% 348% 402% 46.4% 16.1% 437%
‘GRADE LEVELS OF CHILDREN POLITICAL AFFILIATION MILITARY
Non-Military
ALL Pre-Kork Elementary Middle High School Democrat Republican | Independent | Not Registered | Miltary Family Family
We thought about finding a new school for our
2 In a previous question, you indicated that you considered,  [child(ren) but did not search for or choose a new 204% 26.4% 280% 28.4% 203% 285% 300% 27.2% 33.9% 26.4% 302%
searched for, or chose a new school or learing for |school,
atleast one of the children in your household. Which best We actively searched for a new school for our
describes your situation? (Asked only of parents who indicated [child(ren) butdid not enroll our child in a different | 42.6% 45.0% 423% 41.0% 422% 44.4% 405% 43.3% 365% 38.1% 43.4%
that they thought about, considered, searched for, or chose a  |school.
mew or different school fr any of the school-aged shildrenin \ye oo T
% 6% 7% 6% % 1% % 6% % 5% 4%
their household last year.) andt enrolied our ehikdiron) in a diferent school, 28.0% 28.6% 29 30.6% 28.5% 27.1% 295 20.6% 20.7% 35.5% 26
‘GRADE LEVELS OF CHILDREN POLITICAL AFFILIATION MILITARY
) ) ) Non-Military
ALL Pre-Kork Elementary Middle High School Democrat Republican | Independent | NotRegistered | Military Family Family
Traditional public school(s) in your community or 17.7% 236% 19.8% 19.7% 18.9% 21.4% 17.8% 17.0% 263% 16.2% 21.4%
Traditional public school(s) outside of your 10.6% 11.0% 1.1% 126% 14.3% 127% 0.2% 143% 8.8% 10.8% 12.4%
community or neighborhood
Public charter school(s) 20.6% 18.1% 21.4% 20.7% 18.3% 21.4% 14.5% 20.5% 21.1% 19.6% 18.8%
Qs fion, you indicated that lled
in & previous question, you indicated that you enrolled your 1, i a0 net school(s) 10.5% 6.3% 9.5% 9.6% 13.7% 11.0% 9.9% 14.3% 12.3% 12.8% 11.0%
child(ren) in a new o different school or leaming environment.
What type of school or leaming environment i you select?
(Asked only of parents who indicated that they had enrolled their | ;¢ o, taith-based school(s) 13.5% 15.7% 13.5% 10.6% 13.1% 9.2% 19.1% 13.4% 8.8% 10.8% 14.2%
child in a new or different school last year.)
Full-time online school(s) 10.1% 11.0% 7.5% 0.1% 9.7% 9.8% 13.2% 45% 8.8% 14.2% 7.2%
Homeschooling 9.6% 71% 9.9% 9.6% 6.3% 5.2% 11.2% 10.7% 10.5% 5.4% 10.4%
or hybrid learning 7.4% 71% 71% 8.1% 5.7% 9.2% 5.3% 5.4% 3.5% 10.1% 4.9%




‘GRADE LEVELS OF CHILDREN POLITICAL AFFILIATION MILITARY
) Non-Military
ALL Pre-Kork Elementary Middle High School Democrat Republican | Independent | Not Registered | Miitary Family Family
Traditional public school(s) in your community or 34.6% 30.1% 347% 37.8% 36.6% 37.9% 26.9% 37.3% 38.6% 206% 36.4%
neighborhood
Traditional public school(s) outside of your 203% 333% 30.6% 343% 30.4% 329% 224% 28.6% 20.1% 26.7% 203%
community or neighborhood
Public charter school(s) 324% 37.9% 33.1% 35.6% 336% 355% 280% 33.3% 236% 27.4% 33.0%
Q4 Throughout the process of searching for a new o different ) ) . N . . . . . N
choo! o1 your chid, did you Vst inquine about,or research the |PUBlie magnet school() 205% 28.1% 24.9% 24.2% 224% 272% 17.2% 23.6% 15.0% 261% 21.0%
following types of schools? Select all that apply. (Asked only of
th: h
parents who indicated that they had searched for, or enrolled, |5 16 o faith-based school(s) 36.4% 38.5% 37.2% 36.5% 39.6% 30.7% 246% 34.4% 21.3% 27.4% 37.2%
their children in a new or different school last year,)
Full-time online school(s) 27.0% 26.9% 27.0% 28.1% 33.4% 26.5% 27.1% 25.7% 26.0% 28.3% 255%
Homeschooling 32.4% 358% 321% 28.7% 353% 303% 27.1% 33.0% 323% 251% 319%
Microschooling or hybrid learning 16.5% 205% 19.0% 18.1% 18.2% 17.5% 15.5% 17.8% 18.4% 228% 14.5%
‘GRADE LEVELS OF CHILDREN POLITICAL AFFILIATION MILITARY
] Non-Military
ALL Pre-Kork Elementary Middle High School Democrat Republican | Independent | NotRegistered | Miltary Family il
Very likely 14.4% 204% 14.6% 18.0% 14.0% 19.5% 141% 112% 9.2% 288% 119%
Likely 253% 263% 20.1% 28.9% 252% 257% 28.2% 28.2% 237% 302% 26.0%
Neither likely nor unlikely 26.5% 260% 27.4% 26.6% 26.4% 24.0% 26.6% 20.3% 34.9% 245% 27.9%
Q5 Within the next 12 months, how likely are you to think about,
consider, search for, or choose & new or different schoal or Unlikely 16.3% 14.5% 15.0% 13.8% 16.5% 15.1% 17.3% 15.1% 15.6% 9.3% 17.3%
learning environment for any of the school-aged children in your
”
Very unlikely 17.5% 12.8% 13.9% 12.7% 17.7% 15.7% 13.8% 16.1% 16.5% 7.2% 17.0%
Total LIKELY 30.7% 467% 437% 46.9% 303% 45.2% 423% 30.4% 33.0% 50.0% 379%
Total UNLIKELY 338% 27.3% 28.9% 26.5% 34.3% 308% 314% 31.2% 32.1% 16.5% 343%
‘GRADE LEVELS OF CHILDREN POLITICAL AFFILIATION MILITARY
) ) ) Non-Military
ALL Pre-Kork Elementary Middle High School Democrat Republican | Independent | NotRegistered | Military Family Family
I wish I had more information about the schooling . . N . . N ) . N
Q6 Which of the following statements best describes your view  [options available for my children. 513% 543% 558% 527% 520% 522% s1.9% 539% 545% 513% 531%
of the different options that may be available for your child(ren)'s
2
education’ thave all the information | need about the 48.7% 45.7% 442% 47.3% 48.0% 478% 48.1% 46.1% 45.5% 487% 469%
schooling options for my children.




GRADE LEVELS OF CHILDREN POLITICAL AFFILIATION MILITARY
. Non-Military
ALL Pre-Kor K Elementary Middle High School Democrat Republican | Independent | Not Registered | Mitary Family Family
Never 76% 6.8% 6.8% 7.0% 7.7% 7.5% 67% 7.3% 95% 6.0% 7.8%
Rarely 32.4% 29.3% 31.2% 27.8% 33.7% 29.0% 30.9% 33.4% 38.0% 225% 336%
Within the last month 416% 392% 435% 42.4% 409% 392% 44.3% 44.5% 39.1% 398% 423%
7 How often o you discuss school options with family or
friends?
Within the last week 18.4% 247% 18.5% 22.8% 17.7% 243% 18.1% 14.8% 18.4% 316% 16.3%
Total NEVER / RARELY 400% 36.1% 380% 34.8% 414% 365% 376% 407% 475% 286% 415%
Total WEEK / MONTH 600% 639% 620% 65.2% 58.6% 635% 62.4% 50.3% 52.5% 71.4% 58.5%
‘GRADE LEVELS OF CHILDREN POLITICAL AFFILIATION MILITARY
. Non-Military
ALL Pre-Kor K Elementary Middle High School Democrat Republican | Independent | Not Registered | Miitary Family Family
Q8 Do the children in your household attend the same types of [ a| of the children in our household atiend the
schools, or do they aftend diflerent ypes of schools?School |2 1o of sehool. 733% 68.0% 747% 69.6% 68.6% 68.6% 745% 75.3% 65.6% 632% 73.9%
types include traditional public schools, public charter schools,
public magnet schools, online leamning, private schools,
homeschooling, o microschooling? (Asked only of parents who | The children in our household attend different 26.7% 32.0% 25.3% 30.4% 31.4% 31.4% 25.5% 24.7% 34.4% 36.8% 26.1%
indicated they have more than one child in their household.) types of schools.




